

1 MACT 370/21

ANJANA Vs. SACHIN DEV SINGH

01.12.2021

Present: Mr. A.K Jha, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Mr. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance  
company. (Vakalatnama filed. Same be taken on record).

Process issued to R1 received back unserved. Process  
issued to R2 not received back.

Fresh address of R1 be filed.

Issue fresh notice to R1 & R2 on PF/RC and through  
electronic modes for **NDOH**.

**Issue notice to IO of FIR Number 94/2021, PS Dwarka  
South for the NDOH.**

Steps be taken within 4 weeks. SMS number, Whatsapp  
no. And E-mail ID, if any, be provided.

Reply be filed by R3 within 30 days with advance copy to  
the other party.

Be put up for framing of issues on **02.03.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi / 01.12.2021