

MACT No. 370/21  
ANJANA Vs. SACHIN DEV SINGH

02.03.2022

Present: Mr. Yash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Mr. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance  
company.  
IO is absent despite service.

Issue B/W for an amount of Rs.5,000/- against the IO ASI  
Kirti through SHO PS Dwarka South for the NDOH.

Notice to R1 received back unserved with the report that  
no such person was found at the given address.

Fresh address be filed.

Notice to R2 not received back.

Issue fresh notice to R1 & R2 on PF/RC and through  
electronic modes for the NDOH.

Steps be taken within 4 weeks. SMS number, Whatsapp  
no. And E-mail ID, if any, be provided.

**R1 & R2 be also served by way of publication in the  
newspaper Veerarjun having circulation in the area where the  
respondents last resided on filing of PF and publication charges.**

Be put up for framing of issues on 25.05.2022.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi /02.03.2022