

MACT 370/21
ANJANA Vs. SACHIN DEV SINGH

22.02.2023.

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for the insurance company submits that WS on behalf of R3 has already been filed on 20.11.2021.

It is stated by Ld. counsel for the insurance company that as per DAR, Ajay Kumar Singh was the driver while as per petition driver has been shown Sachin Dev Singh.

In view of submissions made, issue notice to concerned IO for NDOH with direction to come in person on NDOH.

Be put up on 05.07.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.02.2023.