

**15**

**MACT 370/21**

**ANJANA Vs. SACHIN DEV SINGH**

**04.11.2023**

**Present:** Sh. A.K. Jha-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel for the insurance  
company.

As per the report of Asst. Ahlmad, CDR and location of  
mobile phone of Sachin Dev is not filed.

Heard. File perused.

Notice be issued to IO through SHO.

Be put up for further proceedings on 24.04.2024.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/04.11.2023**