

24.04.2024

Present: Advocate Sh. A K Jha for dependants of Late Sh. Akash.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for R3/ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co.Ltd.
Retired SI Raj Kumar present on notice.

Heard. File perused.

Petition U/s 166 & 140 MV Act for assessment of compensation in case of fatal injury suffered in Road traffic accident mentioning Sachin Dev Singh as driver has been registered on 14.07.2021 followed by DAR mentioning Ajay Kumar Singh as driver-cum-owner registered on 13.04.2022 which has been directed to be tagged with the main petition vide order dated 28.09.2022.

Retired SI Raj Kumar undertakes to file copy of CDR and location of mobile phone of R1/Sachin Dev Singh on the date of accident i.e. 03.03.2021 by tomorrow. Copy thereof be supplied to Ld. Counsel for dependants.

Amended WS on behalf of R3 be filed within 30 days.

Put up on **09.08.2024 for settlement of issues.**

(Tarun Yogesh)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.04.2024**