

15  
MACT 370/21  
ANJANA Vs. SACHIN DEV SINGH

29.01.2025

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present: Advocate Sh. Suraj along with petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/ICICI Lombard  
General Insurance Co.Ltd.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be  
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **09.04.2025**.

Reader  
29.01.2025