

09.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Suraj Gola along with Sh. Bhrampal, father of deceased.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co.Ltd.

Affidavit of Sh. Brahmpal filed along with annexures and application for summoning witnesses is taken on record. Copy given.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Brahmpal by Ld. Counsel for insurance company has been recorded.

Cross-examination of witness by R1 and R2 is nil.

Witnesses at serial no. 1 to 4 of the application be summoned on PF, RC/courier for recording their testimony on next date.

Put up on 15.07.2025 for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.04.2025