

15.07.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Arun Chhachaia, proxy for Advocate
Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/ICICI Lombard General
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Sh Saurabh Garg, Deputy Manager, HDFC Bank,
Rohini, Delhi being summoned witness is discharged
unexamined.

Examination-in-chief of PW-2 Sh. Sahil, HR
Manager, Hitech Engineers and Contractors AND examination-
in-chief and cross-examination of PW-3 Sh. Sukhvir Singh
Manger, Punjab National Bank, Dadlana, Panipat, Haryana by
Ld. counsel for insurance company has been recorded.

Cross-examination of PW-3 by R1 and R2 is nil.

Diet money Rs.500/- each has been paid to
witnesses.

Put up on 15.10.2025 for cross-examination of PW-2
by ld. counsel for insurance company.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.07.2025